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Midwest Advanced Public Service Institute
•	 April 28 – May 1, 2024	

The Inn at Harbor Shores, St. Joseph, Michigan

MAPSI 2024 Last Name First Name Title Organization Bus Phone Email

1 MPSI Allen Danielle DPW Director Shelby Township DPW (586) 731-5990 Allend@shelbytwp.org

2 IPSI Baillargeon Matt Deputy Water Superintendent City of Rockford (779) 348-7355 Matt.Baillargeon@rockfordil.gov

3 IPSI Basquin Noel Bureau Chief of Design
Cook County  
Dept. of Transportation and Highways (312) 603-1595 Noel.Basquin@cookcountyil.gov

4 MPSI Beck Justin Public Works Supervisor II City of Southfield (248) 796-4862 jbeck@cityofsouthfield.com

5 MPSI Bender Lew Facilitator Bender & Associates (231) 797-5536 lewbender@aol.com

6 IPSI Bender Mary Coordinator Bender & Associates (618) 792-3508 mbender102@aol.com

7 MPSI Berkholz Aaron Assistant Director of Engineering Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6648 berkholza@wcroads.org

8 IPSI Berning Rich Director of Public Works (ret) City of Springfield (217) 529-7833 richtbern@aol.com

9 IPSI Boedewig Kevin Electrical Supervisor Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6832 kboedewig@foxmetro.org

10 MPSI Boggs II Gregory Assistant Director of Public Works Grand Blanc Township (810) 424-2614 boggs@twp.grand-blanc.mi.us

11 IPSI Bolich Bill Superintendent - General Operations Elk Grove Village (847) 734-8053 wbolich@elkgrove.org

12 MPSI Botzau Tim Parks Manager City of Bay City (989) 894-8313 TBotzau@baycitymi.org

13 IPSI Braga Jon Maintenance Superintendent Glenbard Wastewater Authority (630) 790-1901 jbraga@gbww.org

14 MPSI Brisson Dan Public Works Director City of Fenton (810) 629-2261 dbrisson@cityoffenton.org

15 MPSI Buzuvis John Economic Development Director City of Plymouth (734) 453-1234 jbuzuvis@plymouthmi.gov

16 MPSI Carmona Doug Water Distribution Supervisor City of Bay City (989) 894-8321 dcarmona@baycitymi.org

17 IPSI Chamness David Construction Project Manager Southern Illinois University (618) 201-3107 david.chamness@siu.edu

18 IPSI Conley Keith Water Foreman Village of Elk Grove (847) 734-8049 Kconley@elkgrove.org

19 MPSI Crumb John Director Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority (269) 731-4595 crumbj@glswa.org

20 MPSI Echols Tony Supervisor I Oakland County Water Resources (248) 356-6299 echolsa@oakgov.com

21 IPSI Evans Brian Superintendent of Field Operations Village of Oswego (630) 551-2181 bevans@oswegoil.org

22 IPSI Fraher Brandon Assistant Superintendent - Highway Division Walworth County Public Works bfraher@co.walworth.wi.us

23 IPSI Freeman Rob Foreman/Department Development City of North Chicago (847) 863-5000 robfre@NorthChicago.org

24 IPSI Fritzler Brett Utility Supervisor Village of Gurnee (847) 599-6853 brettf@village.gurnee.il.us

25 MPSI Gajdos Derek Public Works Director City of Grand Haven (616) 847-3493 dgajdos@grandhaven.org
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26 IPSI Galan Heather Director of Public Works Village of Gurnee (847) 599-6811 hgalan@village.gurnee.il.us

27 IPSI Giannetti John Building Foreman Village of Arlington Heights (847) 368-5860 jgiannetti@vah.com

28 MPSI Gordon Bull Deputy Director of Public Works City of Fenton (810) 629-4605 sgordon@cityoffenton.org

29 MPSI Harris Ken Superintendent of Maintenance Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 harrisk@wcroads.org

30 MPSI Hayes-Johnson Yvette Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 999-2586 yvette.hayes-johnson@glwater.org

31 IPSI Heinz John Senior Construction Manager Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (847) 823-0500 jheinz@cbbel.com

32 IPSI Henry Sean Regional Manager Klingner & Associates P.C. (618) 331-4050 shenry@klingner.com

33 IPSI Jardine Zach Utility Operations Superintendent City of Warrenville (630) 836-3051 zjardine@warrenville.il.us

34 MPSI Jones Kelly Managing Director Ingham County Road Department (517) 676-9722 kones2@ingham.org

35 MPSI Jurish Marty Manager - Water Department City of Bay City (989) 894-8320 MJurish@baycitymi.org

36 IPSI Kilarski Mark Utilities Superintendent City of Rolling Meadows kilarskim@cityrm.org

37 IPSI Kohl Jimmy Shop Supervisor Village of Niles (847) 588-7962 jdk@vniles.com

38 MPSI Korhorn Barry Operations Supervisor Byron-Gaines Utility Authority (616) 971-0002 bd.korhorn@bgua.org

39 IPSI Langguth Dan Wastewater Superintendent City of Crystal Lake (815) 459-2020 dlangguth@crystallake.org

40 MPSI Lape Adam Director of Operations Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 lapea@wcroads.org

41 IPSI Lawry Dave Director of Municipal Services Chastain and Associates LLC (847) 417-4180 dlawry@chastainengineers.com

42 MPSI Lawson Jennifer Water Quality Manager City of Ann Arbor (734) 794-6000 jlawson@a2gov.org

43 IPSI Leach Nick Village Engineer Village of Gurnee (847) 599-7586 nleach@village.gurnee.il.us

44 IPSI Lipinski Michelle President Rubino Engineering Inc. (847) 931-1555 michelle.lipinski@rubinoeng.com

45 IPSI Ludwig Steve Owner Ludwig Speaks, LLC (847) 344-9325 steve@ludwigspeaks.com

46 MPSI Mackie David City Manager / BPU Director City of Hillsdale (308) 249-9065 davidmackie2014@gmail.com

47 IPSI Maczko Jeff Village Engineer Village of Bensenville (630) 594-1196 jmaczko@bensenville.il.us

48 IPSI Malkowski Andy Fleet Supervisor Village of Winnetka (847) 417-2468 amalkowski@winnetka.org

49 IPSI McDonald Craig Department Manager City of Loves Park (815) 877-1421 Craig McDonald@cityoflovespark.com

50 MPSI Miner Bill Deputy Director City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 bminer@cityofallenpark.org
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51 IPSI Morphey Chris Maintenance Supervisor Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6840 cmorphey@foxmetro.org

52 MPSI Murray Tom Director City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 Tmurray@cityofallenpark.org

53 MPSI Neumann Tim Executive Director Michigan Rural Water Association (517) 657-2601 tneumann@mrwa.net

54 MPSI Nicoloff Corey Public Works Operations Leader Northville Township (734) 891-3677 cnicoloff@twp.northville.mi.us

55 MPSI O'Loughlin Mike Water and Sewer Supervisor City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 moloughlin@cityofallenpark.org

56 MPSI Parks Cara Project Engineer OHM Advisors cara.parks@ohm-advisors.com

57 MPSI Porman Chris
Assistant City Manager/Director of 
Municipal Services City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 cporman@plymouthmi.gov

58 IPSI Preissig Dave Director of Public Works/Village Engineer Village of Burr Ridge
(630) 654-8181 
x6000 dpreissig@burr-ridge.gov

59 IPSI Preucil John Water Distribution Foreman Village of Arlington Heights (224) 260-6499 jpreucil@vah.com

60 MPSI Rader Linnea Finance & HR Director Van Buren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 LinneaRader@vbcrc .org

61 MPSI Ragsdale Rags Director of Public Works City of Fraser (586) 212-2712 dpwsupt@micityoffraser.com

62 IPSI Randolph Dan
Assistant Director of Engineering and  
Public Works Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6600 DRandolph@schaumburg.com

63 MPSI Root Kathleen Director Multi Lake Water and Sewer Authority (734) 426-9797 rootk@mlwsa.org

64 IPSI Rott Jamie Water Superintendent City of Rockford (779) 348-7654 jamie.rott@rockfordil.gov

65 IPSI Runyon Mark President IPWMAN (630) 636-8689 mrunyon@ipwman.org

66 IPSI Rysavy Mark Facilities Division Manager Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6645 MRysavy@schaumburg.com

67 IPSI Salisbury Ray Fleet Services Foreman Village of Arlington Heights (847) 368-5850 rsalisbury@vah.com

68 IPSI Santille Scott Superintendent - Facilities & Fleet Elk Grove Village (847) 734-8052 ssantille@elkgrove.org

69 MPSI Sehgal Balvinder Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 999-2995 balvinder.sehgal@glwater.org

70 MPSI Siedlaczek Brandy Stormwater Manager City of Southfield (248) 796-4806 bsiedlaczek@cityofsouthfield.com

71 IPSI Silunas Steve Fleet Crew Leader Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 publicworks@goplainfield.com

72 MPSI Solka Dawn Director of Finance & Administration Marquette County Road Commission (906) 486-4491 dsolka@marqroad.org

73 MPSI Stothard Joy Water Metering Supervisor City of Bay City (989) 894-8321 jstothard@baycitymi.org
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74 IPSI Strasser Steve Water Production Supervisor City of Rockford (779) 348-7369 Steven.Strasser@rockfordil.gov

75 IPSI Strzelecki Ronnie Water/Sewer Supervisor Village of Niles (847) 588-7909 rjs@vniles.com

76 MPSI Swailes Tim Public Works Superintendent Northville Township (248) 345-9582 tswailes@twp.northville.mi.us

77 MPSI Tebedo Ashely Administrative Services Manager City of Troy (248) 524-1754 ashely.tebedo@troymi.gov

78 IPSI Torres Tony Street Superintendent Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 publicworks@goplainfield.com

79 MPSI Trantham Dennis Facilities and Grounds Operations Manager City of Troy (248) 524-3503 Dennis.Trantham@troymi.gov

80 MPSI Trice Tom DPW Director, Retired Bloomfield Township (248) 431-2976 tomtrice13@gmail.com

81 IPSI Winterland Colleen Operations Manager City of Bloomington (309) 434-2384 cwinterland@cityblm.org

82 IPSI Wittrock Marty Deputy Director of Public Works Village of Libertyville (847) 918-2070 mwittrock@libertyville.com

83 MPSI Young Shawn Director of Public Works City of Berkley (248) 658-3490 syoung@berkleymich.net


